
ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.8466.00CHNXue SHEN / Hongbo ZHAO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 2.00 2 3 3 3 3 3 1 2 3 2 3 7.00
2
3
4

3T
4Li2
SlSt1

1

4.5 0 1 02 1 0 0 0 11 1
3.5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 -1
2.0

0.80
0.50
0.50 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 1

5.30
4.00
2.50

The Judges Panel (in random order)

32.16

-1010020010 3.6400.143.5BoDs15
0121031121 3.1010.602.5CCoSp16

7 3.52Tw 0.80 0 4.302 2 2 2 3 1 2 1 2 1

8 3.5 0.50 1 4.001 1 1 1 2 0 -1 1 1 0PCoSp1

28.0 33.84

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

8.50

7.50
8.00

8.75 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.25

8.75 7.75 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.25 7.25 8.00 8.25
8.75 8.25 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.50 8.00 7.75

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

8.20

7.75
8.10

Choreography 8.00 8.50 8.00 7.75 8.25 7.75 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.00 8.000.80 8.05
Interpretation 8.00 8.25 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.75 8.25 8.00 8.250.80 8.10

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 32.16

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 1/6Report gpf0304_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.3262.96RUSTatiana TOTMIANINA / Maxim MARININ 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

SeSt21 3.1 0.50 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 3.60
2
3
4

3LoTh
3T
BoDs1

2

5.0 1 1 11 1 2 0 1 12 2
4.5 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
3.5

0.84
0.40
0.56 1 0 1 1 1 2 -2 0 1 0 0

5.84
4.90
4.06

The Judges Panel (in random order)

29.64

1111-1-11010 3.80-10.303.52Tw5
-10-1-1-100-100 3.32-1-0.183.54Li26

7 3.0CCoSp2 0.20 0 3.200 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1

8 4.5 0.10 0 4.600 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0PCoSp3

30.6 33.32

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

8.00

7.75
7.75

6.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.75 6.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.00

6.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.00 7.00 7.75 7.25 7.50
6.75 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.75 6.50 7.25 7.00 7.75 8.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

7.45

7.25
7.35

Choreography 8.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.75 6.00 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.750.80 7.50
Interpretation 8.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.75 6.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 8.000.80 7.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.64

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 2/6Report gpf0304_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.1656.32RUSMaria PETROVA / Alexei TIKHONOV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

2T1 1.3 0.02 -2 1 0 -2 -1 0 0 0 1 -1 1 1.32
2
3
4

2Tw
3LoTh
CCoSp2

3

3.5 1 1 10 1 0 -1 2 11 0
5.0 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 0 -2 -2
3.0

0.40
-1.26
0.40 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 1

3.90
3.74
3.40

The Judges Panel (in random order)

29.16

0101011011 4.7000.204.5PCoSp35
-1111011111 3.9000.403.54Li26

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.001 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

8 3.5 0.70 1 4.201 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1BoDs1

26.3 27.16

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.75

7.50
7.75

7.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.75 6.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00

7.50 7.50 6.50 7.00 7.75 6.25 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.50
7.75 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.25 8.00 7.00 7.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

7.25

7.35
7.30

Choreography 7.75 7.75 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 7.50 7.75 6.75 7.250.80 7.35
Interpretation 7.50 7.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.50 6.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.250.80 7.20

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 29.16

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 3/6Report gpf0304_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.5854.86CANAnabelle LANGLOIS / Patrice ARCHETTO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3STh1 4.5 0.70 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 5.20
2
3
4

2Tw
3T
FCCoSp2

4

3.5 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0
4.5 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 0 -1
3.0

0.00
-1.00
0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 2 -1 -1 0 1 1

3.50
3.50
3.00

The Judges Panel (in random order)

26.28

-10-10020100 3.38-1-0.123.54Li25
1001121111 2.5010.502.0SlSt16

7 3.5BoDs1 0.00 -1 3.500 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1

8 4.0 0.00 1 4.000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0PCoSp2

28.5 28.58

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00

5.25
6.25

6.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.50 6.25 6.25 5.00 7.00 7.00

7.00 7.25 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.00 6.00 4.50 6.75 7.50
6.25 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.50 6.25 6.50 4.75 7.25 7.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

6.50

6.50
6.60

Choreography 5.75 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 7.25 7.500.80 6.65
Interpretation 5.75 6.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.50 6.25 6.50 5.00 7.00 7.250.80 6.60

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.28

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 4/6Report gpf0304_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.6053.08CHNDan ZHANG / Hao ZHANG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

4Li21 3.5 0.30 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 3.80
2
3
4

3T
CCoSp2
3LoTh

5

4.5 1 0 11 1 1 1 0 11 2
3.0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -2
5.0

1.00
-0.06
-1.76 -3 -2 -1 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2

5.50
2.94
3.24

The Judges Panel (in random order)

24.48

2011111211 4.1000.603.52Tw5
000-1000000 2.0000.002.0CiSt16

7 4.0PCoSp2 -0.06 -1 3.940 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 1 1

8 3.5 -0.42 -1 3.08-1 0 0 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 -2BoDs1

29.0 28.60

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50

6.25
6.00

5.25 6.50 7.00 6.25 5.50 6.00 6.50 5.25 7.00 7.00

4.75 6.50 6.75 6.00 5.50 4.75 6.00 5.75 7.00 6.00
5.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.00 6.75 6.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

6.30

6.10
6.05

Choreography 6.25 5.00 6.50 7.00 6.50 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.25 6.75 6.500.80 6.20
Interpretation 6.00 5.00 6.25 6.75 6.50 5.25 5.50 6.00 4.75 7.00 6.000.80 5.95

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.48

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 5/6Report gpf0304_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.5852.10CHNQing PANG / Jian TONG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.5 -2.80 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.70
2
3
4

3LoTh
4Li2
CCoSp2

6

5.0 -2 -2 -1-1 -2 1 -1 0 -21 0
3.5 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
3.0

-0.84
0.20

-0.18 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1

4.16
3.70
2.82

The Judges Panel (in random order)

25.52

1000100000 2.0000.002.0CiSt15
1122001211 4.1010.603.52Tw6

7 4.5PCoSp3 0.10 -2 4.600 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1

8 3.5 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1BoDs1

29.5 26.58

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.25

5.75
6.00

5.50 6.50 7.25 6.75 5.75 6.25 6.75 5.75 6.75 7.25

5.00 6.50 7.00 6.50 5.00 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.75
5.25 6.75 7.25 7.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.25 6.50 6.75

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

6.50

6.25
6.35

Choreography 6.00 5.50 6.50 7.25 6.75 5.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.50 7.000.80 6.40
Interpretation 5.50 5.00 6.75 7.50 6.75 5.25 6.50 6.25 5.50 7.00 7.750.80 6.40

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.52

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 6/6Report gpf0304_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0


